
PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION__00703/e 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
  

 
Page 1 of 3 

 
This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge.  

Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning. 
 
 

Pacovis AG, Grabenmattenstrasse 19, CH-5608 Stetten, Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93, Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00 www.pacovis.ch 

 

Freshpack 

 
 
Product description  

 

Art.-No. Description Colour Printing Dimensions (LxW) (mm) Packaging 

14164 Freshpack brown  grün 350x255  5kg-Dispenserbox 

14165 Freshpack brown  grün 350x510  5kg-Dispenserbox 

 
 
Material / composition 
 
Material 50g/m² Paper + 15g/² Biopolymer MaterBi 
Printing:  Compostable water inks 
 
 
Storage 
 
Storage temperature: +4 to +25°C 
Relative humidity:  dry 
Storage conditions keep away from direct sunlight 
 
Properties 
 

☒ Heat-sensitive 

 
 
Purpose of use 
 
Types of food to be in contact with the material: 
 

☒ all types of food 

 
 
Applications: 
 

☒ Long-term storage at room temperature or below 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION__00703/e 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
  

 
Page 2 of 3 

 
This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge.  

Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning. 
 
 

Pacovis AG, Grabenmattenstrasse 19, CH-5608 Stetten, Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93, Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00 www.pacovis.ch 

Declaration of compliance 
 
These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food : 
 

☒ Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles 

intended to come into contact with food 
 

☒ Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with 

food and 
 

☒ Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with 

food. And subsequent amendments until the date of the test report. 
 

☒ Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials 

and articles intended to come into contact with food 
 
 
Overall migration 
 
Tested under the following conditions: 
 

Simulant Time Temperature 

☒ A : Ethanol 10 % (v/v) 10 d 40°C 

☒ B: Acetic acid 3 % (v/v) 10 d 40°C 

☒ Isooctane 2 d 20°C 

☒ Alternative simulant Ethanol 95 % (v/v) 10 d 40°C 

 
The global migration values are below the limit of 10 mg/dm² and 60 mg/kg. 
 
 
Specific migration 
 

☒ The specific migration limit values are not exceeded. 

 
 
Calculation basis 
 

☒ Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or 

article: 1 dm²/100ml. 
 
 
Dual-use additives 
 
According to the information available, no dual-use additives are used. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION__00703/e 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
  

 
Page 3 of 3 

 
This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge.  

Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning. 
 
 

Pacovis AG, Grabenmattenstrasse 19, CH-5608 Stetten, Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93, Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00 www.pacovis.ch 

 
Production site: Italy 
 
 
 
Bio-degradability: The products are completely bio-degradable 
 
 
 
Certificates: tested according to DIN EN 13432, 
 OK Compost No. O 13-1144-A and 7P0492.  
 
 
 
Customs duty number: 4810.3190 
 
 
 
Reclamation 
 
Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review. 
 
 

Created by: STOL 
Date: 24.09.2018 

Released by: MEI  
Andreas Meier (Head of Purchasing) 

 

Version: 2 

 


